

>EZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Solicitation

NUMBER

DEP16121

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER

&H-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BID OPENING DATE:	2013			575.0		
LINE	03/19/ QUANTITY	2013 CAT. NO.	ITEM NUME		OPENING TIME : UNIT PRICE	L:30PM AMOUNT
	1. ADDENDUM	ADDE	NDUM NO. 1		IING DATE	
	FROM: TO: MA	MARCH 12, RCH 19, 20	2013 13		IS UNCHANGED.	
	2. TO PROVID SIGN-IN S		F THE MAND	DATORY P	PRE-BID MEETING	
	3. TO PROVID AFFIDAVIT	The second secon	E WORKPLAC	CE CONFO	RMANCE	
	4. TO PROVID ORIGINAL ARE ATTAC	RFQ SUBMIT	775.70			
	SHOULD BE FAILURE T	E ADDENDUM SIGNED AN O SIGN AND ICATION OF	D RETURNED RETURN MA	O WITH Y AY RESUL		
	******	**** END O	F ADDENDUM	1 NO. 1	*************	· *
SIGNATURE			T	TELEPHONE	DATI	Ē
TITLE	FI	EIN			ADDDESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

_		40.20			
So	lia	ita	4:	0	69
JU	HG	110		u	ш

NUMBER
DEP16121

P/	GF
	2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

FEIN

DIO OPENMENDATE  UNIT PRICE  UNIT PRICE  DIA OPENING TIME 1.30PM  UNIT PRICE  AMOUNT  DIA OPENING TIME 1.30PM  UNIT PRICE  AMOUNT  AMOUNT  RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP16 121 ****** TOTAL:	DATE PRIN	TED					
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE 1:30 PM AMOUNT  DO 01 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES	03/08/	2013					
JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES		<del>  03/19/</del>	2013	CAT	BID	OPENING TIME 1:	3-OPM
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES	LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	0001	1 RECLAMATION:	JB REST	ORATI	962-73 ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	AMOUNT

TELEPHONE

# SOLICITATION NUMBER: DEP16121 Addendum Number: 1

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as ("Solicitation") to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

#### Applicable Addendum Category:

	Modify bid opening date and time
[ ]	Modify specifications of product or service being sought
[ 🗸 ]	Attachment of vendor questions and responses
[ 🗸 ]	Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
[ ]	Correction of error
[]	Other

### Description of Modification to Solicitation:

- 1. To move bid opening date from March 12, 2013 to March 19, 2013. Bid opening time @ 1: 30 P.M. remains unchanged.
- 2. To provide a copy of the mandatory pre-bid meeting sign-in sheet.
- 3. To provide Drug Free Workplace Conformance Affidavit.
- 4. To provide Answer to Vendors' Questions regarding the original RFQ.
- 5. To provide Addendum Acknowledgement.

**Additional Documentation:** Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

#### Terms and Conditions:

- 1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.
- 2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

## ATTACHMENT A

- 1. Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting Sign-in Sheet
- 2. Questions & Answers
- 3. Drug Free Workplace Conformance Affidavit
- 4. Addendum Acknowledgement

Request for Proposal No. DEP16121

Page <u>1</u> of <u>5</u>

Date <u>02-21-13</u>

### Winona Complex

## \*PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY – IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME

**MAILING ADDRESS** 

6 ./ -	
Company: Delko Scruices Inc	PHONE 910-617-2918
Rep: Shayen O'Naniels	TOLL FREE
Email Address: delko sprvices inc @ lost mail. Com	FAX
Company: AU- CON, UL	PHONE 3047310190
Rep: DAVID TRIE	TOLL FREE
Email Address: DIRLE CACI - LNV. COM	FAX 304 255 4232
Company: BAINES EXC. Inc	PHONE 304-984-1725
Rep: Robert BAINES	TOLL FREE
Email Address: BAINES EXCAD AOL. COM	FAX 304-984-0074
company: MIKE ENVART & SONS INC	PHONE 304-545-3929
Rep: ERIC BROGAN	TOLL FREE
Email Address: Cric. brogan ad adl. com	FAX
Company: RBS INC	PHONE 304-497-3800
Rep: JK ROSE	TOLL FREE
Email Address: UNION CONCRETE @ FRONTIERNET. NET	FAX 384-497-3802

Page <u>2</u> of <u>5</u>

## Request for <del>Proposal</del> No. <u>DEP16121</u>

Date <u>02-21-13</u>

## **Winona Complex**

## \*PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY – IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME

MAILING ADDRESS

Company: J.F. Allew C	PO Box 2049	PHONE 304-472-8890
Rep: Danes Allew	Buckhamon WV 26201	TOLL FREE
Email Address: James. Allen JFAlla Co	D. Com	FAX 304-472 9897
Company: BreakAway INC.	1075 Old TurnpileE	PHONE 743-5317
Rep: Doug Vincent	Suffer WV 26601	TOLL FREE
Email Address: doug @ brook away uv. Com		FAX 765-5389
company: Carpenter Reclanation	PO BX 13015	PHONE_304-984-1115
Rep: Randy Carpenter	Sissonvilla, wu 25360	TOLL 984-2770
Email Address: Rcarpento3 2 aol. com		FAX
Company: Aspen Corporation	2400 Riter Drive	PHONE 304 > 763 - 4573
Rep: Ashley Adking	Daniels W 25832	TOLL FREE
Email Address: judicas @ aspen-got. (on		FAX 304-763-4591
Company: Collins Building & Continue	1nc	PHONE 394-749-372/
Rep: Noger 2 Collas To		TOLL FREE
Email Address: Colla Bullage Hyper. no		FAX 324-745-3521

Page <u>3</u> of <u>5</u>

## Request for Proposal No. <u>DEP16121</u>

Date 02-21-13

## Winona Complex

## \*PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY – IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

#### FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME

#### MAILING ADDRESS

Company: Fire diffe Photo; dext	PHONE 37-4-732-5375
Rep: Mike Punto Ford	TOLL FREE
Email Address: BINIK- DOI WOLL COM	FAX 304 732 7855
Company: TLMARGROFF FXT	PHONE 301-616-5000
Rep: TROY MARGROFF	TOLL FREE
Email Address: 1 L MARGROFFERS G MASH + COM	FAX
company: Capital Vullay Contracting	PHONE 304 437-4505
Rep: Les Putillion	TOLL FREE
Email Address: Mickey @ Capitol-Valley. Com	FAX 304 548-6900
Company: DC/ SHIRES INC	PHONE 304-675-83 =8
Rep: Beb Canterbuy	TOLL FREE
Email Address: Bob. Cantechung Dr. Del Stie 3 , Com.	FAX 304-323-3037
Company: David L Ryle cont TNC PO BOX 477 CUNIC SULPHUX STRING	PHONE 304-536-9383
Rep: NOEL C RYDER	TOLL FREE
Email Address: Ryder contracting @ Sudden Lint MAIL . CAM.	FAX 304,536,9381

Page <u>4</u> of <u>5</u>

## Request for Proposal No. <u>DEP16121</u>

Date <u>02-21-13</u>

## Winona Complex

## \*PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY – IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME

MAILING ADDRESS

Company: 6 Reen Mantan Company	511 507951	PHONE 3049250253
Rep: DAND H. BOWMAN	Challestown	TOLL FREE
Email Address: DHB 722214hou Com	25304	FAX 304-925-9230
Company: Cowging UP INC	80 Box 243	PHONE 304-739-459?
Rep: DENNIS C. ELBON	SIMPSON WU	TOLL FREE
Email Address: DE - COW 41RL UP @ ELRTHLINK INET	26435	309-626-1051 FAX 304-759-4401
Company: ATC GAOUP		PHONE 609- 386-8800
Rep: JAT CARVALLO		TOLL FREE
Email Address: Jay (AKVALLO 6) CARCAIR Com		FAX (09-386-7951
COMPANY: GODHER LAW SVC.		PHONE 304 860 919
Rep: MIKE ROSK	BEAVER WV 25813	TOLL FREE
Email Address: MNDSQQ guddeylipk.	. Net	FAX 866 525 6822
Company: Off Contracting Souvices, LLC		PHONE 615-256-0165
Rep: Robort Wilkinson		TOLL FREE
Email Address: FWI (kinson@nPs contracting.	com	FAX 616-256-0169
,		

Page <u>5</u> of <u>5</u>

## Request for Proposal No. DEP16121

Date 02-21-13

## Winona Complex

## \*PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME

MAILING ADDRESS

Company: Ryder Contracting Inc Marlinton WV 34954	PHONE 304-199-4487
Rep: Thane Ruber	TOLL FREE
Email Address: ryder contracting inc & citlint, net	FAX
company: Hi-Tech Construction charleston ung	PHONE 304-746-00 50
Rep: GUS Chry550 Fos	TOLL 1-800-233-6809
Email Address: Jane + Ohitech constrution. Con P.D. BOX 2/8	FAX 304-746-4452
Company: EAGLE EXCAVATION FIG KENNA, WV	PHONE 304) 372-4378
Rep: GEORGE FRESHOUR 25248	TOLL FREE ADM
Email Address:	FA(304)372-4328
company: M Court & Son Coast, 2790 Centralia Rel	PHONE 364 765-5288
Rep: Gary Long Sutton Wil Z6601	TOLL FREE
Email Address: along on irefire . com	FAX 304 765-5293
Company: FAG TERL ARRUNI PO BOX 41 00	PHONE 304, 414-0255
Rep: And HARONIEL CHARLINGTON IN 25364	TOLL FREE
Email Address: easternarrow e hotmail. con	FAX DESC

## DEP16121 Winona Complex Addendum # 1

Item 1: The contractor will have 180 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 180 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

Item 2: Q: Is there a pay item for temporary pipes along the proposed construction access road?

A: No. Please refer to Section 20.0 of the Special Provisions and Section 5.0 of the Technical Specifications. The Contractor shall take any necessary steps to prevent erosion or silting problems from occurring and minimize pollution or sedimentation of the stream. If any such problems occur, the Contractor shall be responsible for taking immediate corrective action. Only those erosion and sediment controls which are illustrated on the contract drawings shall be included for measurement. Any additional erosion and sediment controls, installed by the Contractor to meet any applicable State or Federal law or regulations, to protect streams, or for other purposes, shall be the Contractor's sole responsibility and all costs pursuant thereto shall be borne fully by the Contractor.

Item 3: Q: Is the Contractor responsible for obtaining a PLC permit?

A: Please refer to Section 13.0 of the Special Provisions. An NPDES permit has been obtained. Streambank restoration work will be performed under a Nationwide Corps permit. The MM-109 highway encroachments have been obtained. The Contractor will be responsible for obtaining all other applicable permits, including, but not limited to, a PLC permit, and burning permit.

Item 4: Q: Is there a proposed soil borrow area on site?

A: Yes. Proposed soil borrow areas are illustrated on the project plans.

Item 5: On Plan Sheet 6, the conveyance pipes exiting the proposed bat gate portal are shown with an approximate 45-degree angle and tying into a proposed collection ditch. With prior approval from the Engineer, the length of the conveyance pipes and length of the collection ditch may be field adjusted. For example, the collection ditch may be extended to begin closer to the portal, thus eliminating the need for a bend in the conveyance pipes.

Item 6: In reference to the standing timber to be disturbed within the construction limits, the Contractor is reminded to refer to Section 4.0 of the Specifications. All timber eight (8) inches in diameter and larger at stump height shall be saw cut prior to grubbing operations. Timber shall be topped with the branches removed and stacked and stockpiled in an appropriate manner in an accessible location approved by the WVDEP on the property from which it was cut.

Item 7: The project plans reference Detail No. 3/18 (Access Road Detail), which is not included in the project documents. There is not a separate pay item for access road construction, or an Access Road Detail to be included. Access roads will be constructed and maintained with *equal to or better than existing condition* standards. Please refer to Section 4.0 of the Technical Specifications and Section 18.0 of the Special Provisions. Disregard the plan notes that are directed toward the access roads, referring to details 2/18 and 3/18.

Item 8: Upon completion of the project, including adequate stabilization, remove all remaining erosion and sediment controls, and remove temporary stream crossings. Straw wattles may remain in place.

Item 9: There will be no compensation for cut (excavation) beyond the lines and grades shown on the design cross sections in the plans without prior approval from the Engineer.

Item 10: All rock riprap used throughout the project shall consist of locally available, commercially purchased, or on-site durable stone meeting the following requirements. The rock riprap shall have a maximum weighted loss of thirty percent when subjected to five (5) cycles of the Sodium Sulfate Soundness Test, 30% requirement – ASTM C88 (ASTM C88-99a Standard Test Method for Soundness of Aggregates by Use of Sodium Sulfate or Magnesium Sulfate), as modified by the American Association of State Highway and Transportation Officials (AASHTO) T-104. A certification on sodium sulfate soundness test shall be submitted to the WVDEP prior to delivery and/or use.



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STA	TE OF	
cou	NTY OF	, TO-WIT:
I, state	e as follows:	, after being first duly sworn, depose and
1.	I am an employee of	; and, (Company Name)
2.	I do hereby attest that _	(Company Name)
		drug free workplace policy and that such the west Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The	above statements are swor	n to under the penalty of perjury.
		(Company Name)
		Ву:
		Title:
		Date:
Take	n, subscribed and sworn to	before me this day of
Ву С	ommission expires	
(Sea	1)	
		(Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

## ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: 1

**Instructions:** Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

**Acknowledgment:** I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

And the second s		Numbers Received:  ox next to each addendum rece	ivoc	17	
(Check th	C UC	ox next to each addendum rece	IVCC	1)	
]	]	Addendum No. 1	[	]	Addendum No. 6
]	]	Addendum No. 2	[	]	Addendum No. 7
I	]	Addendum No. 3	[	]	Addendum No. 8
]	]	Addendum No. 4	[	]	Addendum No. 9
1	]	Addendum No. 5	[	]	Addendum No. 10
further un	I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.				
			-		Company
			3 <del></del>		Authorized Signature
			5		Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing. Revised 6/8/2012